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No Jugador JJ MIN TCI TCA PCT T3I T3A PCT TLI TLA PCT PTOS PROM

4 Josué Abreu 12 324 94 40 43% 66 26 39% 14 11 79% 117 9.8

5 Manuel Fortuna 8 227 65 26 40% 28 6 21% 15 13 87% 71 8.9

6 Walker Russell ® 14 415 163 73 45% 65 28 43% 61 50 82% 224 16.0

7 Sergio Rosario 5 23 6 2 33% 4 0 0% 2 1 50% 5 1.0

8 Jonathan Rodríguez 19 374 139 69 50% 19 6 32% 58 33 57% 177 9.3

9 César Rosario 17 167 29 13 45% 18 7 39% 0 0 0% 33 1.9

10 Luis Guzmán 17 240 59 24 41% 13 3 23% 22 17 77% 68 4.0

11 Josué Guitián 14 101 35 13 37% 11 1 9% 1 0 0% 27 1.9

12 Joshua Dollard ® 12 276 112 43 38% 27 3 11% 30 21 70% 110 9.2

12 Paul Harris ® 4 98 41 21 51% 6 1 17% 16 12 75% 55 13.8

12 Chris Johnson ® 7 200 71 33 46% 3 0 0% 19 12 63% 78 11.1

13 Eulis Báez 8 162 49 29 59% 12 6 50% 23 14 61% 78 9.8

14 Ralph Mata 5 62 16 5 31% 8 2 25% 2 2 100% 14 2.8

15 Luis Flores 2 43 18 9 50% 1 0 0% 4 4 100% 22 11.0

17 Angel Encarnación 9 73 17 7 41% 0 0 0% 8 3 38% 17 1.9

22 Manuel Guzmán 8 220 78 40 51% 1 0 0% 24 19 79% 99 12.4

23 Danny Tavares 18 262 86 42 49% 4 0 0% 14 10 71% 94 5.2

25 Sadiel Rojas 5 20 9 4 44% 3 0 0% 2 1 50% 9 1.8

27 Henry Rodríguez 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

28 Jonathan Polánco 2 26 5 0 0% 4 0 0% 2 2 100% 2 1.0

31 David Medrano 1 2 3 0 0% 1 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

32 Jesús Trejo 3 9 2 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

33 Jesse Pellot ® 4 137 61 27 44% 30 12 40% 17 15 88% 81 20.3

41 Scott VanderMeer ® 9 237 90 49 54% 3 0 0% 28 18 64% 116 12.9

41 Jameel Watkins ® 8 237 95 53 56% 3 1 33% 46 23 50% 130 16.3

51 David Zabala 3 16 4 2 50% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 4 1.3

53 Wernell Díaz 6 49 22 7 32% 5 1 20% 2 0 0% 15 2.5

20 4000 1369 631 47% 335 103 33% 410 281 70% 1646 82.3

No Jugador JJ MIN AS PROM RO RD TOT PROM FP BR TB BP DO

4 Josué Abreu 12 324 13 1.1 3 24 27 2.3 28 13 0 11 0

5 Manuel Fortuna 8 227 24 3.0 4 24 28 3.5 15 13 0 9 0

6 Walker Russell ® 14 415 76 5.4 11 24 35 2.5 22 17 0 44 0

7 Sergio Rosario 5 23 1 0.2 0 1 1 0.2 3 0 1 1 0

8 Jonathan Rodríguez 19 374 26 1.4 22 48 70 3.7 35 15 2 32 0

9 César Rosario 17 167 22 1.3 5 17 22 1.3 21 10 0 14 0

10 Luis Guzmán 17 240 38 2.2 5 20 25 1.5 36 13 1 31 0

11 Josué Guitián 14 101 6 0.4 10 12 22 1.6 15 4 3 6 0

12 Joshua Dollard ® 12 276 21 1.8 13 49 62 5.2 31 11 8 35 10

12 Paul Harris ® 4 98 8 2.0 10 17 27 6.8 10 4 3 9 2

12 Chris Johnson ® 7 200 13 1.9 20 55 75 10.7 25 8 19 16 12

13 Eulis Báez 8 162 18 2.3 21 32 53 6.6 25 7 6 15 1

14 Ralph Mata 5 62 11 2.2 1 2 3 0.6 9 1 0 10 0

15 Luis Flores 2 43 3 1.5 2 6 8 4.0 2 4 1 4 0

17 Angel Encarnación 9 73 0 0.0 10 8 18 2.0 8 1 2 2 0

22 Manuel Guzmán 8 220 2 0.3 23 34 57 7.1 23 5 3 9 0

23 Danny Tavares 18 262 10 0.6 19 34 53 2.9 32 3 6 29 1

25 Sadiel Rojas 5 20 1 0.2 2 1 3 0.6 5 0 0 0 1

27 Henry Rodríguez 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Jonathan Polánco 2 26 3 1.5 0 2 2 1.0 3 0 0 1 0

31 David Medrano 1 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0

32 Jesús Trejo 3 9 0 0.0 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0

33 Jesse Pellot ® 4 137 15 3.8 4 21 25 6.3 13 4 0 15 0

41 Scott VanderMeer ® 9 237 8 0.9 33 44 77 8.6 20 6 31 10 4

41 Jameel Watkins ® 8 237 9 1.1 25 52 77 9.6 25 3 16 21 11

51 David Zabala 3 16 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0

53 Wernell Díaz 6 49 3 0.5 5 6 11 1.8 5 5 1 8 0

20 4000 331 16.6 249 534 783 39.2 412 147 103 334 42
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